501878304 04/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Christopher Huculak	12/09/2011
Michael J. Yadlowsky	03/22/2012
Michael Papac	12/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcon Research, Ltd.
Street Address:	6201 South Freeway
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76134-2099

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13316035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (817)551-4610

 Phone:
 817-551-8663

Email: barbara.mckenzie@alconlabs.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Alcon Research, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 6201 South Freeway

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76134-2099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3836 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gergely T. Zimanyi

Total Attachments: 4

source=3836_US_Assgn_2012-04-04#page1.tif source=3836_US_Assgn_2012-04-04#page2.tif source=3836_US_Assgn_2012-04-04#page3.tif source=3836_US_Assgn_2012-04-04#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027990 FRAME: 0925

JH \$40.00 133160

501878304

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we are the below named joint inventors of the invention entitled:

OPTICAL COHERENCE TOMOGRAPHY AND ILLUMINATION

USING COMMON LIGHT SOURCE

and described in a United States Patent Application filed with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on 1219 2011, and further identified by Attorney Docket No. 3836 US;

which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application, Serial No. 61/421,578, filed

December 9, 2010; and

WHEREAS, ALCON RESEARCH, LTD., having a place of business at 6201 South

Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134-2099, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in and to said invention and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and

foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign

and transfer to ALCON RESEARCH, LTD., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns,

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned

application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which

may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree that we will not execute any

writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time

upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee,

execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said

assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant and

render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional,

continuation-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or other Letters Patent of the United States or of any

and all foreign countries on said invention and in enforcing any rights in action accruing as a

result of such applications or patents, said assistance to include my cooperation in all

prosecution associated with obtaining such applications or patents and my provision of

testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, it being

PATENT

REEL: 027990 FRAME: 0926

understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said ALCON RESEARCH, LTD., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Full name of Inventors	John Christopher Huculak
Address:	25551 Aria Drive
	Mission Viejo, California 92692

Date: 12/09/11

Citizenship: United States

STATE OF CALIFORNIA §
COUNTY OF Owne §

Inventor's Signature:

On before me, What Work personally appeared to the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

- 2 -

Full name of Inventor:	Michael J. Yadłowsky	
Address:	1233 Mandarin Drive Sunnyvale, California 94087	
Inventor's Signature:	Male (J. 1864	
Date:	3/22/12	
Citizenship:	United States	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA § COUNTY OF STEUBEN §		
On March 22 2013 before me, Nava L. M. (er personally appeared Michael Vad (assex) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws paragraph is true and correct.	of the State of California that the foregoing Lase Molary Public	

Diana L. Miller
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Steuder County No. 01MI4798033
My Commission Expires June 30, 2015

Full name of Inventor:	Michael Papac
Address:	12231 Ranchwood Drive North Tustin, California 92705
Inventor's Signature:	Mina
Date:	12-8-2011
Citizenship:	United States
STATE OF CALIFORNIA S COUNTY OF Orcuse On County of County who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Notary Public	
	JULIE HORNUNG Commission # 1847361 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires May 2, 2013

Docket No. 3936 US